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Not deemed to 
have lost its 
organization. 

Trustees. 

CHAPTER 58. 

AN ACT to reorganize the Milton Cemetery Association. 

7'he people of the state oi Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The Milton Cemetery Association or-
ganized May 28, 1853, and situated in the town of Mil-
ton, in the county of Rock and the state of Wisconsin, 
shall not, by reason of neglect to hold its regular an-
nual meetings and to elect trustees since the year (A. 
D.) 1869, be deemed to have lost its organization nor 
its rights, franchises or title to lands and property ob-
tained and acquired since its first organization. 

Szcnorr 2. The trustees elected on the 81st day of 
January (A. D.), 1874, at a meeting of the association 
held pursuant to notice, and elected by a majority of 
the number present at said meeting, shall be the legal 
trustees of said association, and have all the powers 
and may perform all the duties of legal successors of 
the former board of trustees of said association. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 24, 1874. 

Boundaries of 
Sixth and Thtr 
teenth wards. 

CHAPTER 54. 

[Publiehed February 241, 18741 

AN ACT to divide the sixth ward of the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All the territory now included in the 
sixth ward of the city of Milwaukee which lies south 
of the center of North street shall hereafter constitute 
and be known as the sixth ward of the city of Milwau-
kee. And all the territory included in the sixth ward 
of said city which lies north of the center of said North 
street shall constitute and be known as the thirteenth 
ward of said city, and said sixth and thirteenth wards 
hereby created shall have all the rights, privileges, im-
munities and powers, and be subject to all laws, regu-
lations and ordinances as other wards of said city. 
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SEcnos 2. All the ward officers of the sixth ward offircers of Sixth 

as heretofore existing and residing in the sixth ward wad  
hereby constituted, shall continue to hold their offices 
as officers of the sixth ward hereby constituted as if 
this act had not been passed. And at the annual char-
ter election next to be held in said city, there shall be 
elected such officers in addition to those holding over, 
as are required by law. And at the the next annual 
charter election to be held in said city, there shall be Thirteenth 
elected in the thirteenth ward hereby created, one al ward election.  
derman ; one councilor to hold his office for one year ; 
one councilor to hold his office for two years; one jus-
tice of the peace, one supervisor, one constable, and 
such other ward officers as may be required by law to 
be elected in each ward of the said city ; and all the 
laws and ordinances of the said city relating to wards 
of the said city shall apply to the sixth ward as hereby 
constituted, and to the thirteenth ward as hereby cre-
ated, as separate and distinct wards of the said city : 
provided, however, that the present officers of the sixth 
ward, as heretofore existing, shall have authority to act 
in and for both wards hereby constituted and created 
until the next annual charter election of said city. 

SEcTioN 3. All property, real and personal, owned Property rights 
or appertaining to the sixth ward of the said city as here- gal wnardea! 
tofore existing, shall belong and appertain exclusively L etwingi).1Phetr-
to the sixth ward as hereby constituted, and in lieu 
thereof and as compensation therefor, the sixth ward of 
the said city as hereby constituted shall pay to the 
thirteenth ward hereby created the sum of five thous-
and dollars, to be levied and collected as a ward tax 
on all real and personal property subject to taxation in 
the sixth ward as hereby constituted, three thousand 
dollars thereof in the year 1874 and two thousand dol-
lars thereof in the year 1875. 

Szcnos 4. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1874. 


